Department Description
5 Years

ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUGS SERVICES
ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUGS SERVICES
BUILDING AND SAFETY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT
JAIL FACILITIES
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN

PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT

PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH
ROAD DEPARTMENT
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH
SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN

10 Years
ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
CODE ENFORCEMENT
JAIL FACILITIES
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN

15 Years
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
ENGINEERING & INSPECTION DIVISION
ENGINEERING & INSPECTION DIVISION
JAIL FACILITIES
JAIL FACILITIES
JAIL FACILITIES
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH
SHERIFF-CORONER
SHERIFF-CORONER
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION
VETERAN SERVICES OFFICER

Department

4015
4015
2602
2110
4012
4121
2301
4014
2302
4011
4011
3011
2202
2201
2201
2201
2201
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011

2703
2603
2301
4014
5011
5011
8695
4014

2110
1908
1908
2301
2301
2301
2202
2201
2201
5011
5011
8695
5321

Demographic Name

CHALMERS, ROBERT S
COSMAN, KELLI' S
HUENERS, DANA R

COX, JASON N

BECERRA VALDEZ, ANTHONY R
LEMON, MICHAEL R
CHANT, TABITHA A
LAMKIN, MICHELLE L
PEREZ, CHELSEA A
LALAGUNA, LORI A
LYLE-GRIFFIN, GINAY
RINGER, CHRISTOPHER L
SCHOFIELD, STACEY M
CARNATHAN, DALE F
LYONS, JOSEPH J
MITCHELL, TAMARA R
NEWTON, NATHANIEL A
ALLEN, MARIA A
HOWARD, KELI L
LABORIN, ANNASTACHIA L
MUSTAIN, JOSEPHINE J
NOBLE, KATHLEEN L
PENA, FREDERICK J
SHEEHAN, KERRY E
SHORT, GORDON J
STREIF, NICOLE C
VALENCIA, SHAWNEE G

WINGLER, PATRICIA L
DRIVER, JERI L
MCCOLLOUGH, JARED P
ABLES, DAVID S
BARRIO, JO E

CAIN, RENEE L
SPOONER, PHILLIP L
KLIER, LEANNE M.

KIRKENDALL, BILLIE J
BINGHAM, DAVID D
HAGGITT, GORDON M
JORDAN, PETER B
PICKENS, TIFFANY N
SALAZAR, JOSE A
MORLAN, NICOLE R
BOSSE, JANET L
WHITE, WALTER L
DOLBY, MICHELLE L
LLOYD, CHRISTINAR
LUCAS, MATHEW A
MITCHELL, NANCY L



20 Years
ASSESSOR
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT
PUBLIC HEALTH
ROAD DEPARTMENT
SHERIFF-CORONER

25 Years
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

30 Years
CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

40 Years
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

1123
1671
1671
4010
2302
4011
3011
2201

2110

2112

1121

HIGGINS, MARILYN F
COLCLEASER, TIMOTHY R
HENDRICK, DAVID W
DAWN-RUBIN, TINA M
STEINER, JULIE A

ELLIS, CHARLENE A
CARMICHAEL, MICHAEL J
WARD, RICHARD T

HINCHCLIFF, RICHARD F

WOODWORTH, GAIL E

SADERLUND, CATHY G



Demographic First Name

ROBERT
KELLI

DANA
JASON
ANTHONY
MICHAEL
TABITHA
MICHELLE
CHELSEA
LORI

GINA
CHRISTOPHER
STACEY
DALE
JOSEPH
TAMARA
NATHANIEL
MARIA

KELI
ANNASTACHIA
JOSEPHINE
KATHLEEN
FREDERICK
KERRY
GORDON
NICOLE
SHAWNEE

PATRICIA
JERI
JARED
DAVID
JO
RENEE
PHILLIP
LEANNE

BILLIE
DAVID
GORDON
PETER
TIFFANY
JOSE
NICOLE
JANET
WALTER
MICHELLE
CHRISTINA
MATHEW
NANCY

Demographic Last Name

CHALMERS
COSMAN
HUENERS
COX
BECERRA VALDEZ
LEMON
CHANT
LAMKIN
PEREZ
LALAGUNA
LYLE-GRIFFIN
RINGER
SCHOFIELD
CARNATHAN
LYONS
MITCHELL
NEWTON
ALLEN
HOWARD
LABORIN
MUSTAIN
NOBLE
PENA
SHEEHAN
SHORT
STREIF
VALENCIA

WINGLER
DRIVER
MCCOLLOUGH
ABLES
BARRIO

CAIN
SPOONER
KLIER

KIRKENDALL
BINGHAM
HAGGITT
JORDAN
PICKENS
SALAZAR
MORLAN
BOSSE
WHITE
DOLBY
LLOYD
LUCAS
MITCHELL

Hire Date

08/29/2016
09/06/2016
04/11/2016
08/01/2016
07/05/2016
07/21/2016
08/29/2016
11/07/2016
08/24/2016
06/27/2016
07/05/2016
03/12/2018
10/19/2020
04/25/2016
05/16/2016
09/26/2016
06/06/2016
04/20/2016
07/27/2016
06/08/2016
08/22/2016
09/07/2016
04/20/2016
08/22/2016
09/30/2016
07/07/2020
09/30/2016

05/31/2011
09/23/2015
06/27/2011
09/21/2011
09/08/2011
09/08/2011
11/07/2016
02/14/2011

09/18/2006
06/12/2006
08/01/2006
05/08/2006
04/10/2006
06/05/2006
08/21/2006
09/26/2006
08/21/2006
06/19/2006
05/01/2006
06/05/2006
09/11/2006



MARILYN
TIMOTHY
DAVID
TINA

JULIE
CHARLENE
MICHAEL
RICHARD

RICHARD

GAIL

CATHY

HIGGINS
COLCLEASER
HENDRICK
DAWN-RUBIN
STEINER
ELLIS
CARMICHAEL
WARD

HINCHCLIFF

WOODWORTH

SADERLUND

05/07/2001
05/02/2002
05/01/2001
06/04/2001
09/25/2001
04/29/2002
06/04/2001
04/23/2001

09/01/1996

07/09/1991

09/21/1981



Actual Position Title

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR I
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TECH
DA INVESTIGATOR I

HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN MANAGER
SOLID WASTE HVY EQUIP OPERATOR
DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
STAFF SERVICES SPECIALIST

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
HEALTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR
HEALTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR
PUBLIC WORKS WORKER I

PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER Il
EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGER
DEPUTY SHERIFF II

EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN II

DEPUTY SHERIFF Il

SOCIAL WORKER Il - CPS

OFFICE ASSISTANT Il

OFFICE ASSISTANT

EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING WORKER |
SOCIAL WORKER |

FACIL MAINT WORKER Il

SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR |
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il
ACCOUNTANT I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TECH

DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS

MH PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il

ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il

UTILITY AREA SUPERINTENDENT
MANAGED CARE ADMIN COORDINATOR

OFFICE ASSISTANT llI
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II
COUNTY SURVEYOR

DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
SERGEANT - CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONAL AIDE
SUPERVISING PUBLIC SAFETY DISP
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANT
DEPUTY SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECT
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
WATER METER READ/CONN TECH I
VETERANS SERVICES REP Il

Calculated Service Date

08/29/2016
09/06/2016
04/04/2016
08/01/2016
07/05/2016
07/21/2016
08/29/2016
04/26/2016
08/24/2016
06/27/2016
07/05/2016
09/26/2016
05/14/2016
04/25/2016
05/16/2016
09/26/2016
06/06/2016
04/20/2016
07/27/2016
06/08/2016
08/22/2016
09/07/2016
04/20/2016
08/22/2016
09/30/2016
07/31/2016
09/30/2016

05/31/2011
04/04/2011
06/27/2011
09/21/2011
09/08/2011
09/08/2011
05/14/2011
02/14/2011

09/18/2006
06/12/2006
08/01/2006
05/08/2006
04/10/2006
06/05/2006
08/21/2006
09/26/2006
08/21/2006
06/19/2006
05/01/2006
06/05/2006
09/11/2006

Next Service Award Due

5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years
10 Years

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years



DEPUTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER SR
FACILITIES MAINT TECH Il
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LEAD WK
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AIDE
LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIST SR
HEALTH PROG SUPPORT SPEC. Il
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR |
LIEUTENANT

CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SERV

AUDITOR-CONTROLLR/COUNTY CLERK

05/07/2001
04/22/2001
05/01/2001
06/04/2001
09/25/2001
04/18/2001
06/04/2001
04/23/2001

09/01/1996

07/09/1991

09/21/1981

20 Years
20 Years
20 Years
20 Years
20 Years
20 Years
20 Years
20 Years

25 Years

30 Years

40 Years



Department Description Department Demographic Name

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 1121 SADERLUND, CATHY G
ASSESSOR 1123 HIGGINS, MARILYN F
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 1671 COLCLEASER, TIMOTHY R
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 1671 HENDRICK, DAVID W
ENGINEERING & INSPECTION DIVISION 1908 BINGHAM, DAVID D
ENGINEERING & INSPECTION DIVISION 1908 HAGGITT, GORDON M
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2110 KIRKENDALL, BILLIE J
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2110 HINCHCLIFF, RICHARD F
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2110 COX, JASON N

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 2112 WOODWORTH, GAIL E
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 BOSSE, JANET L
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 WHITE, WALTER L
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 WARD, RICHARD T
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 CARNATHAN, DALE F
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 LYONS, JOSEPH J
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 MITCHELL, TAMARA R
SHERIFF-CORONER 2201 NEWTON, NATHANIEL A
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH 2202 MORLAN, NICOLE R
SHERIFF-CENTRAL DISPATCH 2202 SCHOFIELD, STACEY M
JAIL FACILITIES 2301 MCCOLLOUGH, JARED P
JAIL FACILITIES 2301 JORDAN, PETER B

JAIL FACILITIES 2301 PICKENS, TIFFANY N
JAIL FACILITIES 2301 SALAZAR, JOSE A

JAIL FACILITIES 2301 CHANT, TABITHA A
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 STEINER, JULIE A
PROBATION OFFICER - JUVENILE COURT 2302 PEREZ, CHELSEA A
BUILDING AND SAFETY 2602 HUENERS, DANA R
CODE ENFORCEMENT 2603 DRIVER, JERI L

ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL 2703 WINGLER, PATRICIA L
ROAD DEPARTMENT 3011 CARMICHAEL, MICHAEL J
ROAD DEPARTMENT 3011 RINGER, CHRISTOPHER L
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 4010 DAWN-RUBIN, TINA M
PUBLIC HEALTH 4011 ELLIS, CHARLENE A
PUBLIC HEALTH 4011 LALAGUNA, LORI A
PUBLIC HEALTH 4011 LYLE-GRIFFIN, GINA'Y

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 4012 BECERRA VALDEZ, ANTHONY R



MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN
MENTAL HEALTH ADMIN

ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUGS SERVICES
ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUGS SERVICES

INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT

SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN

VETERAN SERVICES OFFICER

SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION
SPECIAL DISTRICTS ADMINISTRATION

4014
4014
4014

4015
4015

4121

5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011
5011

5321

8695
8695

ABLES, DAVID S
KLIER, LEANNE M.
LAMKIN, MICHELLE L

CHALMERS, ROBERT S
COSMAN, KELLI' S

LEMON, MICHAEL R

BARRIO, JO E

CAIN, RENEE L

DOLBY, MICHELLE L
LLOYD, CHRISTINAR
ALLEN, MARIA A
HOWARD, KELI L
LABORIN, ANNASTACHIA L
MUSTAIN, JOSEPHINE J
NOBLE, KATHLEEN L
PENA, FREDERICK J
SHEEHAN, KERRY E
SHORT, GORDON J
STREIF, NICOLE C
VALENCIA, SHAWNEE G

MITCHELL, NANCY L

SPOONER, PHILLIP L
LUCAS, MATHEW A



Demographic First Name
CATHY

MARILYN

TIMOTHY
DAVID

DAVID
GORDON

BILLIE
RICHARD
JASON

GAIL

JANET
WALTER
RICHARD
DALE
JOSEPH
TAMARA
NATHANIEL
NICOLE
STACEY
JARED
PETER
TIFFANY
JOSE
TABITHA

JULIE
CHELSEA

DANA
JERI
PATRICIA

MICHAEL
CHRISTOPHER

TINA
CHARLENE
LORI
GINA

ANTHONY

Demographic Last Name
SADERLUND

HIGGINS

COLCLEASER
HENDRICK

BINGHAM
HAGGITT

KIRKENDALL
HINCHCLIFF
COX

WOODWORTH

BOSSE
WHITE
WARD
CARNATHAN
LYONS
MITCHELL
NEWTON
MORLAN
SCHOFIELD
MCCOLLOUGH
JORDAN
PICKENS
SALAZAR
CHANT

STEINER
PEREZ

HUENERS
DRIVER
WINGLER

CARMICHAEL
RINGER

DAWN-RUBIN
ELLIS
LALAGUNA
LYLE-GRIFFIN

BECERRA VALDEZ

Hire Date
09/21/1981

05/07/2001

05/02/2002
05/01/2001

06/12/2006
08/01/2006

09/18/2006
09/01/1996
08/01/2016

07/09/1991

09/26/2006
08/21/2006
04/23/2001
04/25/2016
05/16/2016
09/26/2016
06/06/2016
08/21/2006
10/19/2020
06/27/2011
05/08/2006
04/10/2006
06/05/2006
08/29/2016

09/25/2001
08/24/2016

04/11/2016

09/23/2015

05/31/2011

06/04/2001
03/12/2018

06/04/2001
04/29/2002
06/27/2016
07/05/2016

07/05/2016



DAVID
LEANNE
MICHELLE

ROBERT
KELLI

MICHAEL

JO

RENEE
MICHELLE
CHRISTINA
MARIA

KELI
ANNASTACHIA
JOSEPHINE
KATHLEEN
FREDERICK
KERRY
GORDON
NICOLE
SHAWNEE

NANCY

PHILLIP
MATHEW

ABLES
KLIER
LAMKIN

CHALMERS
COSMAN

LEMON

BARRIO
CAIN
DOLBY
LLOYD
ALLEN
HOWARD
LABORIN
MUSTAIN
NOBLE
PENA
SHEEHAN
SHORT
STREIF
VALENCIA

MITCHELL

SPOONER
LUCAS

09/21/2011
02/14/2011
11/07/2016

08/29/2016
09/06/2016

07/21/2016

09/08/2011
09/08/2011
06/19/2006
05/01/2006
04/20/2016
07/27/2016
06/08/2016
08/22/2016
09/07/2016
04/20/2016
08/22/2016
09/30/2016
07/07/2020
09/30/2016

09/11/2006

11/07/2016
06/05/2006



Actual Position Title

AUDITOR-CONTROLLR/COUNTY CLERK

DEPUTY ASSESSOR-RECORDER SR

FACILITIES MAINT TECH Il
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LEAD WK

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II
COUNTY SURVEYOR

OFFICE ASSISTANT Il
CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DA INVESTIGATOR I

DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SERV

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANT
LIEUTENANT

EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGER
DEPUTY SHERIFF Il

EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN II

DEPUTY SHERIFF Il

SUPERVISING PUBLIC SAFETY DISP
PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER Il
DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS
SERGEANT - CORRECTIONS
CORRECTIONAL AIDE

DEP SHERIFF Il - CORRECTIONS

LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIST SR
LEGAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TECH
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TECH
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR |
PUBLIC WORKS WORKER I

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AIDE
HEALTH PROG SUPPORT SPEC. Il
HEALTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR
HEALTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR

HEALTH SERVICES ADMIN MANAGER

Calculated Service Date

09/21/1981

05/07/2001

04/22/2001
05/01/2001

06/12/2006
08/01/2006

09/18/2006
09/01/1996
08/01/2016

07/09/1991

09/26/2006
08/21/2006
04/23/2001
04/25/2016
05/16/2016
09/26/2016
06/06/2016
08/21/2006
05/14/2016
06/27/2011
05/08/2006
04/10/2006
06/05/2006
08/29/2016

09/25/2001
08/24/2016

04/04/2016

04/04/2011

05/31/2011

06/04/2001
09/26/2016

06/04/2001
04/18/2001
06/27/2016
07/05/2016

07/05/2016

Next Service Award Due

40 Years

20 Years

20 Years
20 Years

15 Years
15 Years

15 Years
25 Years
5 Years

30 Years

15 Years
15 Years
20 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
15 Years
5 Years
10 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
5 Years

20 Years
5 Years

5 Years

10 Years

10 Years

20 Years
5 Years

20 Years
20 Years
5 Years

5 Years

5 Years



MH PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST
MANAGED CARE ADMIN COORDINATOR
STAFF SERVICES SPECIALIST

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR Il

SOLID WASTE HVY EQUIP OPERATOR

ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il

DEPUTY SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECT
STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I
SOCIAL WORKER Il - CPS

OFFICE ASSISTANT Il

OFFICE ASSISTANT

EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING WORKER |
SOCIAL WORKER |

FACIL MAINT WORKER Il

SOCIAL WORKER SUPERVISOR |
ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST Il
ACCOUNTANT I

STAFF SERVICES ANALYST I

VETERANS SERVICES REP Il

UTILITY AREA SUPERINTENDENT
WATER METER READ/CONN TECH I

09/21/2011
02/14/2011
04/26/2016

08/29/2016
09/06/2016

07/21/2016

09/08/2011
09/08/2011
06/19/2006
05/01/2006
04/20/2016
07/27/2016
06/08/2016
08/22/2016
09/07/2016
04/20/2016
08/22/2016
09/30/2016
07/31/2016
09/30/2016

09/11/2006

05/14/2011
06/05/2006

10 Years
10 Years
5 Years

5 Years
5 Years

5 Years

10 Years
10 Years
15 Years
15 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years
5 Years

15 Years

10 Years
15 Years



